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Node Legal Name (in national language) Homepage
Berlin Apptension sp. z o.o. www.apptension.com

Berlin Ariadne Maps GmbH ariadnemaps.com

Berlin Digital Knowledge Observatory Fundation www.digitalknowledge.pl

Berlin Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung  
der angewandten Forschung e.V.

www.fraunhofer.de/en.html

Berlin GFT Technologies SE www.gft.com

Berlin JIC, zájmové sdružení právnických osob www.jic.cz/en

Berlin JRC Capital Management Consultancy  
& Research GmbH

jrconline.com/?lang=en

Berlin Karlsruhe Information Technology Solutions - 
kites GmbH

www.karlsruhe-it-solutions.com

Berlin Karlsruher Institut für Technologie (KIT) www.kit.edu/english/index.php

Berlin Nokia Solutions and Networks GmbH & Co. KG www.nokia.com

Berlin Technische Universität Berlin www.tu-berlin.de

Berlin TU München www.tum.de/en/homepage

Berlin TUBS GmbH www.tubs.de

Budapest ABC Accelerator, d.o.o. abc-accelerator.com/slovenia/

Budapest Advanced Technology Systems ats.com.ro

Budapest ATTRIBUTIX Kft. attributix.eu/

Budapest AV Living Lab, d.o.o. AVLivingLab.com

Budapest Budapest University of Technology and  
Economics

www.bme.hu/?language=en
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Budapest Campden BRI Magyarország Nonprofit Kft www.campdenbri.hu

Budapest Checkpointcardio LTD checkpointcardio.com

Budapest E-Group www.egroup.hu

Budapest ELTE-Soft Research and Development  
Non-profit Ltd.

www.eltesoft.hu

Budapest Eötvös Loránd University www.elte.hu/en

Budapest Ericsson Hungary Ltd www.ericsson.com/hu

Budapest evopro Innovation www.evopro-group.com

Budapest HEXAGON VENTURE SRL techcelerator.ro/

Budapest IOX-Tech Ltd. iox-tech.eu/

Budapest MOL Limitless Mobility Ltd. www.mollimo.hu

Budapest MOL Plc www.mol.hu

Budapest Nokia Solutions and Networks Kft. networks.nokia.com/

Budapest OTP Bank Nyrt. www.otpbank.hu

Budapest OTP eBIZ Ltd. www.otpebiz.hu

Budapest PeasyPay Zártkörűen Működő  
Részvénytársaság

www.peasypay.eu/

Budapest Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava 
(STU)

www.stuba.sk/english.html?

Budapest Univerza v Ljubljani www.uni-lj.si

Budapest XANTA-Tech Kft. www.egroup.hu

Eindhoven Achmea Schadeverzekeringen N.V. www.achmea.com

Eindhoven Achmea Zorgverzekeringen N.V. www.achmea.com

Eindhoven AM-flow am-flow.com

Eindhoven Bicore Services b.v. www.flightmap.com

Eindhoven Bright Cape B.V. www.brightcape.nl
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Eindhoven Bright Cape Holding BV www.brightcape.nl

Eindhoven Canon Production Printing Netherlands B.V cpp.canon

Eindhoven CityBeamer www.linkedin.com/company/city-
beamer

Eindhoven Datacon BSS Solutions BV www.datacon.nl

Eindhoven Datacon Integration Solutions BV www.datacon.nl

Eindhoven DialogueTrainer BV www.dialoguetrainer.com

Eindhoven DYNASEC Netherlands B.V. www.dynasec.org

Eindhoven Ernst & Young Accountants LLP www.ey.com/nl

Eindhoven Farmad NV www.farmad.be

Eindhoven Greenhabit BV www.greenhabit.nl

Eindhoven Grendel Games B.V. www.grendelgames.com

Eindhoven IDRO BV idro.world

Eindhoven Innopay B.V. www.innopay.com

Eindhoven InnoTractor B.V. www.innotractor.com

Eindhoven Intermodalics BV www.intermodalics.eu

Eindhoven Interuniversitair Micro-Electronica  
Centrum vzw

www.imec-int.com

Eindhoven Kinetic Analysis B.V. www.kinetic-analysis.com/

Eindhoven Nobleo Autonomous Solutions B.V. nobleo-technology.nl

Eindhoven Nobleo Control BV nobleo-technology.nl/

Eindhoven Nobleo Embedded  BV nobleo-technology.nl/

Eindhoven Nobleo Intelligent Solutions B.V. nobleo-technology.nl

Eindhoven Nobleo Projects BV nobleo-technology.nl/

Eindhoven Nobleo Technology BV nobleo-technology.nl/

Eindhoven Onera B.V. www.onerahealth.com/
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Eindhoven Open & Agile Smart Cities VZW www.oascities.org

Eindhoven Pharmi BV www.pharmi.info

Eindhoven Philips Consumer Lifestyle B.V. www.philips.nl

Eindhoven Philips Electronics Nederland B.V www.philips.nl/

Eindhoven Pipple B.V. www.pipple.nl

Eindhoven SAI BV www.ateliersai.com

Eindhoven SARA BV sara-robotics.com/en/

Eindhoven Semiconductor Ideas to the Market BV (ITOM) www.itom.nl

Eindhoven Signify Netherlands B.V. www.signify.com

Eindhoven Start it @ KBC VZW www.startit.be

Eindhoven Stichting EIT Digital The Netherlands www.eitdigital.eu

Eindhoven Stichting Health Base www.healthbase.nl

Eindhoven Stichting imec Nederland www.imec.nl

Eindhoven Stichting Levvel www.levvel.nl

Eindhoven Stichting Nederlandse Wetenschappelijk  
Onderzoek Instituten

www.cwi.nl

Eindhoven Stokhos B.V. www.stokhos.eu

Eindhoven Technische Universiteit Eindhoven www.tue.nl

Eindhoven Tractebel Engineering S.A. www.tractebel.com

Eindhoven Universiteit Twente www.utwente.nl

Eindhoven Universiteit Utrecht www.uu.nl/organisatie/departe-
ment-informatica

Eindhoven University of Amsterdam www.uva.nl

Helsinki Aalto University Executive Education Ltd www.aaltoee.com

Helsinki Aalto-korkeakoulusäätiö www.aalto.fi

Helsinki ABB www.abb.com
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Helsinki ABB AS www.abb.ee

Helsinki Bookit Finland Oy www.bookit.net

Helsinki Bookit Oy www.bookit.net

Helsinki Espoo Marketing Oy www.espooinnovationgarden.fi

Helsinki F-Secure Corporation www.f-secure.com/en/web/home_
gb/home

Helsinki Forum Virium Helsinki Oy www.forumvirium.fi/en

Helsinki Futurice www.futurice.com

Helsinki GIM Oy www.gimrobotics.fi

Helsinki Guardtime OÜ www.guardtime.com

Helsinki Ikune Oy www.ikunelabs.com

Helsinki Itä-Suomen yliopisto www.uef.fi

Helsinki Kone www.kone.com

Helsinki Mativation Oy www.mativation.fi

Helsinki MB Efekto grupé www.efektasgroup.com

Helsinki Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy www.nokia.com

Helsinki Semantum Oy www.semantum.fi

Helsinki Tallinna Tehnikaülikool www.ttu.ee

Helsinki Tampereen ammattikorkeakoulu Oy www.tuni.fi/en/about-us/tamk

Helsinki Tampereen korkeakoulusäätiö sr www.tuni.fi

Helsinki Tieto Estonia AS www.tieto.com/ee

Helsinki Tieto Finland Oy www.tieto.com

Helsinki University of Helsinki www.helsinki.fi/university

Helsinki University of Turku www.utu.fi/en/Pages/home.aspx
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Helsinki Vireum Oy www.vireum.fi

Helsinki VTT Technical Research Centre of Finland www.vtt.fi

Helsinki Wise Guys Holding OÜ www.startupwiseguys.com

Helsinki YIT Oyj www.yit.fi/en

London AGS Airports Limited www.glasgowairport.com

London Amey Group Information Services Ltd amey.co.uk

London Babcock Marine Rosyth Limited www.babcockinternational.com

London Birmingham City University www.bcu.ac.uk

London City, University of London www.city.ac.uk

London CityDefend Limited www.citydefend.com

London Connected Kerb Ltd www.connectedkerb.com

London Coventry University www.coventry.ac.uk

London Cresset Biomolecular Discovery Ltd www.cresset-group.com

London Digital Catapult www.digicatapult.org.uk

London Dublin City University www.dcu.ie

London EcoWise Ekodenge Limited www.ekodenge.com

London Future Cities Catapult www.futurecities.catapult.org.uk

London Greater London Authority www.london.gov.uk

London InoCardia Ltd www.inocardia.co.uk

London Met Film Production Ltd www.metfilmproduction.co.uk

London SoftBank Telecom Europe www.softbanktelecomeurope.com

London Swansea University www.swansea.ac.uk

London The ID Co. theidco.com

London Theorem Solutions www.theorem.com
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London Uhuru United Ltd uhuru.co.jp/en

London UNIT9 LTD www.unit9.com

London University College London www.ucl.ac.uk

London University of Edinburgh www.ed.ac.uk

London University of Glasgow www.gla.ac.uk

London University of Surrey www.surrey.ac.uk

London ValidSoft Limited www.validsoft.com

London Viewport Studio Ltd viewportstudio.co.uk

London VRM Technology DAC www.vrmtech.ie

London Waire Health LTD www.sentinelsensor.co.uk

London Wingnut Labs Limited www.webio.com

London Xpand Group Ltd xpandaccess.com/

Madrid Asociacion de Empresas Tecnológicas Innovalia innovalia.org

Madrid ATOS www.atos.net

Madrid BarcelonaBeta Brain Research Center  
The offical (BBRC)

www.barcelonabeta.org/en

Madrid BGI SA hp://www.bgi.pt

Madrid Car Sharing Mobility Services  S.L. www.zitycar.es

Madrid CITIES FORUM S.L. www.citiesforum.org

Madrid COMET GESINCO, SL comet.technology

Madrid Consultora de Telecomunicaciones Optiva Me-
dia SL

www.optivamedia.com

Madrid Creando Redes www.creandoredes.es

Madrid DTx Colab www.dtx-colab.pt

Madrid Ferrovial www.ferrovial.com
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Madrid Ferrovial Aeropuertos España S.A. www.ferrovial.com/en/business/ 

airports/
Madrid Ferrovial Agroman S.A. www.ferrovial.com

Madrid Ferrovial Mobility S.L.U. www.ferrovial.com/en/business/ 
mobility/

Madrid Fundación 29 de Febrero www.foundation29.org

Madrid Fundación Centro de Innovación de Infraestruc-
turas Inteligentes

www.ci3.es

Madrid Fundación de la C.Valenciana para la investig-
ación, promoción y estudios comerciales de 
Valenciaport

www.fundacion.valenciaport.com

Madrid GENESIS Biomed www.genesis-biomed.com

Madrid GEOMOTION GAMES S.L. www.geomotiongames.com

Madrid GFT IT Consulting S.L.U. www.gft.com

Madrid HOP Ubiquitous, S.L. www.hopu.eu

Madrid IMDEA Software www.software.imdea.org

Madrid Indra Business Consulting, S.L.U. www.indracompany.com/es/minsait

Madrid Indra Producción Software, S.L.U. www.indracompany.com/es/minsait

Madrid INDRA SISTEMAS, S.A. www.indracompany.com/en

Madrid Indra Soluciones Tecnológías de la Información, 
S.L.U

www.indracompany.com/es/minsait

Madrid INFOPORT VALENCIA S.A. www.infoport.es

Madrid Instituto de Engenharia de Sistemas e Com-
putadores, Tecnologia e Ciência

www.inesctec.pt

Madrid Integrated Systems Design and Development 
S.L.

www.vidaapp.com

Madrid Liberbank S.A. www.liberbank.es

Madrid Lurtis Rules S.L. www.lurtis.com

Madrid MOG Technologies SA www.mog-technologies.com

Madrid Quantitative Risk Research S.L. www.qrr.es

Madrid Robotnik Automation SLL www.robotnik.eu



FOR A STRONG 
DIGITAL EUROPE

Node Legal Name (in national language) Homepage
Madrid Technical University of Madrid www.upm.es/institucional

Madrid Telefónica Investigación y Desarrollo S.A.U. www.tid.es/en

Madrid Universidade do Minho www.uminho.pt

Madrid University of Barcelona www.ub.edu/web/ub/ca

Paris Ai Square Connect SAS www.aisquareconnect.com

Paris Alter Way SAS alterway.fr

Paris Apsys SAS www.apsys-airbus.com

Paris Artefacto SAS www.artefacto.fr

Paris Bestmile SA bestmile.com

Paris Cap Digital www.capdigital.com

Paris Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique et aux Ener-
gies Alternatives

www.cea.fr/english-portal

Paris Copsonic Technologies www.copsonic.com

Paris Data-Moove www.data-moove.fr

Paris Degetel SA www.degetel.com

Paris ENGIE SA www.engie.com

Paris Eurecom www.eurecom.fr/index.en.htm

Paris European Alliance Partners Company AG www.eurapco.com

Paris France Rail Industry SAS france-rail-industry.business.site

Paris IDforCar ASS www.id4car.org

Paris Images & Réseaux www.images-et-reseaux.com/en

Paris Ingenico Group SA www.ingenico.com

Paris INRIA www.inria.fr/en

Paris Institut de Soudure Association www.isgroupe.com
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Paris JCP Connect SAS jcp-consult.net

Paris LMAD www.lmad.eu

Paris Lombard Odier Asset Management (Switzer-
land) SA

lombardodier.com

Paris Nokia Bell Labs France www.nokia.com

Paris Nova Veolia nova.veolia.com

Paris Paris Europlace - Finance Innovation finance-innovation.org

Paris SAS Mcq www.mcq-scan.com

Paris Soben www.twinswheel.fr

Paris Sorbonne Université www.sorbonne-universite.fr/en

Paris Systématic PARIS REGION www.systematic-paris-region.org/en

Paris Technip France www.technipfmc.com

Paris Université Côte d'Azur (UCA) univ-cotedazur.fr

Paris Universite Nice Sophia Antipolis unice.fr

Paris Université Paris-Saclay www.universite-paris-saclay.fr

Paris University Rennes 1 www.univ-rennes1.fr/english/home

Paris VISIOPROCESS SAS www.smartglobe.fr

Stockholm Alkit Communications AB www.alkit.se

Stockholm ELLURE AB ellure.se

Stockholm Gleechi www.gleechi.com

Stockholm KTH Executive School AB www.kthexecutiveschool.se

Stockholm Kungliga Tekniska Högskolan www.kth.se/en

Stockholm Logical Clocks AB www.logicalclocks.com

Stockholm Minut AB www.minut.com



FOR A STRONG 
DIGITAL EUROPE

Node Legal Name (in national language) Homepage
Stockholm Moviemall AB www.moviemall.se

Stockholm Nagoon AB www.nagoon.se

Stockholm Nordic Electronic Partner Västerås AB nepartner.se

Stockholm Peltarion AB www.peltarion.com

Stockholm RIoT Secure AB www.riotsecure.com

Stockholm RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB www.ri.se

Stockholm ROBOTICS CARE AB roboticscare.com

Trento Abstract SRL www.abstract.it

Trento Amiko Srl amiko.io

Trento Bitwear SRL www.bitwear.it

Trento C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni www.crf.it

Trento CEFRIEL www.cefriel.com/en/home

Trento Chino Srls www.chino.io

Trento Comau S.p.A. www.comau.com

Trento Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche www.cnr.it

Trento Demetrix srl www.demetrix.it

Trento Elettrotecnica Rold SRL www.rold.com

Trento Energenius Srl www.energenius.it

Trento Engineering D.Hub Spa www.eng.it/who-we-are/enginee-
ringgroup/ engineering-dhub

Trento Engineering Ingegneria Informatica S.p.A. www.eng.it/web/eng_en/home

Trento Experientia Srl www.experientia.com

Trento Expert System Spa www.expertsystem.com

Trento Exprivia S.p.A. www.exprivia.it



FOR A STRONG 
DIGITAL EUROPE

Node Legal Name (in national language) Homepage
Trento FCA Italy SPA www.fcagroup.com

Trento Fifth Ingenium S.r.l.s www.fifthingenium.com

Trento Fondazione Alma Mater - U of Bologna www.fondazionealmamater.unibo.it

Trento Fondazione Bruno Kessler www.fbk.eu

Trento Fondazione Fenice Onlus www.fondazionefenice.it

Trento FONDAZIONE LINKS-LEADING INNOVATION & 
KNOWLEDGE FOR SOCIETY

linksfoundation.com/en

Trento Fondazione Politecnico di Milano www.fondazionepolitecnico.it/pagi-
ne/pagina.aspx?ID=Home&L=EN

Trento GFT Italia SRL gft.com

Trento Hub Innovazione Trentino - Fondazione www.trentinoinnovation.eu

Trento Hypermynds SRL www.hypermynds.com

Trento INNOV-ACTS LIMITED www.innov-acts.com

Trento Italtel S.p.A. www.italtel.com

Trento Latitudo40 s.r.l. www.latitudo40.com

Trento Management Innovation Srl www.managementinnovation.it

Trento Mellon Technologies S.A. www.mellongroup.com

Trento OKKAM s.r.l. www.okkam.it

Trento Olivetti S.p.A. www.olivetti.com

Trento Politecnico di Milano www.polimi.it

Trento Politecnico di Torino www.polito.it/index.php?lang=en

Trento Poste Italiane S.p.A. www.posteitaliane.post/english/ 
index.shtml

Trento Quantia Consulting SRL www.quantiaconsulting.com

Trento Reply Consulting SRL www.linkedin.com/compa-
ny/18438436/admin/

Trento Reply SpA www.reply.it/en
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EIT Digital
We believe in making and shaping a competitive digital Europe that is inclusive, fair and sustainable and aim at global impact through 
European innovation fueled by entrepreneurial talent and digital technology.

We embody the future of innovation by mobilizing a pan-European multi-stakeholder open-innovation ecosystem of top European 
corporations, SMEs, startups, universities and research institutes, where students, researchers, engineers, business developers and 
investors address the technology, talent, skills, business and capital needs of digital entrepreneurship.

We build the next generation of digital ventures, digital products and services, and breed digital entrepreneurial talent, helping busi-
ness and entrepreneurs to be at the frontier of digital innovation by providing them with technology, talent, and growth support.  
 
For more information, visit www.eitdigital.eu. Follow us on Twitter:  @EIT_Digital   
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Trento ResilTech s.r.l. www.resiltech.com

Trento RnBGate S.R.L. www.rnbgate.com

Trento Rulex Innovation Labs Srl www.rulex.it

Trento Santer Reply www.reply.eu

Trento SIA s.p.a. www.sia.eu

Trento SIS INFORMATICA E SISTEMI SRL www.sis-net.it

Trento STMicroelectronics Srl (Italy) www.st.com

Trento TeamDev S.r.l. www.teamdev.it

Trento TEICOS UE S.R.L. WWW.TEICOSGROUP.COM

Trento Telecom Italia Spa www.telecomitalia.com/tit/en.html

Trento ThinkInside Srl www.thinkin.io

Trento TRANSLATED SRL www.translated.com

Trento Università degli Studi di Genova www.unige.it

Trento University of Bologna www.unibo.it/en/homepage

Trento University of Trento DISI www.unitn.it/en


